# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the inventor's name and to include omitted inventor previously recorded on Reel 011087 Frame 0140. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the first named inventor is Brian Unitt and Michael Grant was omitted from coversheet.					

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Brian UNITT	06/12/2000		
Michael F. GRANT	06/12/2000		

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED					
Street Address:	WORLD TRADE CENTER OF MONTREAL					
Internal Address:	380 ST. ANTOINE STREET WEST, 8TH FLOOR					
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	H2Y 3Y4					

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Patent Number:	6915079					

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)778-2201 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com Correspondent Name: **HUNTON & WILLIAMS** 1900 K. STREET, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57983.000343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 3

source=12469ID, 09580865#page1.tif source=12469ID, 09580865#page2.tif source=12469ID, 09580865#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026198 FRAME: 0344

09-25-2000

C11100

FORM PTO			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM PATENT AND TRADEMARK O
To the Honorable Commissio	10146856	hed origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Brain Unitt  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at  3. Nature of conveyance:	nached?_Yes_X_No	2. Name and address of rec Name: <u>Nortel Networks L.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>World Tra</u> 380 St. Antoine Street Wes Canada	imited
X Assignment	•		ess(es) attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No
Application number(s) or patent number(s)     If this document is being filed together will		ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) (99/580,865		B. Patent No.(s)	
5 Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, Mc Street Address: P.O. Box 2786  City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 6069	Williams, Sweeney & Ohlson	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applicat</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account
		12-0913 (Altach duplicate copy of this form if	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo  William M. Lee, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	Signature 1	مه	true copy of the original document  September 7, 2000  Date  ver sheet, attachments and document 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required /2000 MTHAI1 00000035 09580865	Commissioner of Patents Box Assignm Washington, D.0	and Trademarks	

PATENT

REEL: 011 (1907) TERMINE: 0140

**REEL: 026198 FRAME: 0345** 

CASE: 12469ID

# ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office addresses is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

the address of whose registered office is:

World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor,

Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 3Y4

(hereinafter called "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, including any and all priority rights, in and to certain inventions relating to

#### NON-RETURN OPTICAL STAR COUPLER

identified	ពេ	Nortel's	records	as	12469ID	and	set	forth	in	an	application	1 for	letters	paten	t of
the United States of America Serial Number filed on,															
ينس الصاحب			lagge une	dar a	nu and a	li lette	re n	atent is	n ali	COL	intelec that	may i	he grant	ed for	eaid

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent in all countries that may inventions, to the intent that any such patent or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Nortel alone or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (We) undertake without charge to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Nortel, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (We) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Nortel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right of priority.

This Assignment does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

2 Marsh Barns Bishops Stortford

Hertfordshire CM23 2QN

United Kingdom

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

REEL: 011687-FRAME: 0141

REEL: 026198 FRAME: 0346

CASE: 12469ID

S.G. Dunning

which F. Court

Date: 12 June 2000

Witness Signature

Michael Grant 43 The Ridings Bishops Stortford

S.G. DUHUING

Witness Name (print)

Hertfordshire CM234EJ United Kingdom

2

**RECORDED: 09/11/2000 RECORDED: 04/28/2011** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011@87TERAME: 0142 REEL: 026198 FRAME: 0347